

Provider Notice

Keep your practice information up to date, especially your ability to accept new referrals



Starting Aug. 30, 2024, validate your practice data online

Refer to this [instruction sheet](#) on how to access and submit changes using **Magellan's Provider Data Change Form** (via Availity Essentials).

Why it matters

We are committed to maintaining current accurate provider information in our database so that Nevada youth have correct information when choosing a provider and to enable providers to receive important communications from Magellan in a timely manner.



Keeping your practice data up to date through [Magellan's online Provider Data Change Form](#) is essential to ensuring member satisfaction, appropriate referrals, appointment availability, and accurate and timely claims processing.

In support of NCQA, federal, and CMS regulations and standards, Magellan requires participating providers to sign into our online Provider Data Change Form each calendar quarter to validate the accuracy of their practice information

Thank you for your regular and timely responses to our requests!



Questions?

Contact us at NevadaProvider@MagellanHealth.com.

www.MagellanofNevada.com

© 2024 Magellan Health, Inc.

This email was sent by Magellan Healthcare:
6671 S. Las Vegas Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Magellan
HEALTHCARE.